The second secon			
FORM PTO-1594 (P.3V. 6-93) BECORDATION FOI	RM C	05-20-1999	IT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 5.13.55 TRADEMA		90°20-1999	nd Trademark Office
Tab settings DDD V V V	1 117	[▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please	101055527	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party	v(ies)
Corps co Irc., Joséen de Auto-Chlor System		Name: // verse, Leu Internal Address:	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State New To T □ Other		City: Nymorth State: 1	MI ZIP: 481 TC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		 □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State □ Other 	
Other March 31,1999	is at	signee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom tached: Q Yes 0 signations must be a separate document from assignational name(s) & address(es) attached?	D No gnment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/497/06		•	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ੴNo			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Koland Kodriguez Internal Address:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
Unitever United States, Inc		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: 390 Park Avenue	8.	Deposit account number: 2/-0043	
City: New York State: My ZIP: 10022		270093	
19/1999 DNGUYER 00000124 210043 75497106 DO NOT US	<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
19/1999 DHGUYEN 00000124 210043 75497106 DO NOT US C:481 40.00 CH	SE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/ 01

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conopco, Inc., dba Auto-Chlor System, a New York corporation, located at 390 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), has intended to use the mark AUTO-KLEEN MS in commerce, and has filed an application now assigned serial number 75/497106 indicating that intention, but has not yet filed any allegations of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is assigning the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by Section 15 U.S.C. 1060; and

WHEREAS, Diversey Lever, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 14496 Sheldon Road, Plymouth, Michigan 48170(hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said pending trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark application and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed effective as of March 31,1999.

CONOPCO, INC. dba AUTO-CHLOR SYSTEM

Dated: March 31, 1999

RECORDED: 05/13/1999

Kenneth C. Leonard Assistant Secretary

46043.01 5/4/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0830